IMI PBM IGENIX®  CLEAN STEAM BALL VALVES
CS Cast Series 9/Forged Series 8, DIN 11850, DN8 - DN65
DESIGN FEATURES:
•	 Unique Adjust-O-Seal® feature allows in-line valve adjustment to compensate for normal
wear on valve seats
•	 CS Series Clean Steam valves have o-rings
•	 Valves are a three-piece “swing-out” body design
•	 Upstream and downstream bubble-tight sealing capability allows valve body cleaning,

G
H
How To Order:
Polish Options - Standard
0.75µ-m Ra ID, Series 9,
0.5 µ-m Ra ID, Series 8
A* (Cast only) 0.5 µ-m Ra ID
D 0.375 µ-m Ra ID
E 0.25 µ-m Ra ID
F 0.50 µ-m Ra ID after EP
G 0.375 µ-m Ra ID after EP
H 0.25 µ-m Ra ID after EP
M Electropolish
DIN 11850 Tube Weld End Dimensions
DN8 = 10mm OD x 1mm Wall DN10 = 13mm OD x 1.5mm Wall DN15 = 19mm OD x 1.5mm Wall
DN20 = 23mm OD x 1.5mm Wall DN25 = 29mm OD x 1.5mm Wall DN32 = 35mm OD x 1.5mm Wall
DN40 = 41mm OD x 1.5mm Wall DN50 = 53mm OD x 1.5mm Wall DN65 = 70mm OD x 2mm Wall
    316L S/S Pressure Ratings at Ambient (BARG)
SIZE SERIES 8 SERIES 9
DN 8 41.37 62.05
DN 10 41.37 62.05
DN 15 41.37 62.05
DN 20 41.37 62.05
DN 25 41.37 62.05
DN 40 41.37 49.64
DN 50 41.37 49.64
DN 65 41.37 49.64
 © Copyright 2022 IMI Critical Engr PBM LLC, PB-CS89-DIN
IMI PBM Igenix® Clean Steam Cast Series 9/Forged Series 8
2-Way Valve with Locking Handle 2-Way Valve with Extended Lockable Handle
CS DIN Valve Dimensions (mm)   Locking Handle Ext. Locking Handle
Valve
Size
Size
Code
I.D.
Port A B C D E Approx.
Wgt (kg) F Hole Dia.
for Lock G H Hole Dia.
for Lock
DN 8 1 8.0 139.7 101.6 52.1 38.1 19.1 0.5 39.4 7.1 101.6 129.3 7.9
DN 10 2 10.0 139.7 101.6 52.1 38.1 19.1 0.5 39.4 7.1 101.6 129.3 7.9
DN 15 3 16.0 152.4 101.6 56.4 42.9 21.6 0.6 39.4 7.1 105.7 129.3 7.9
DN 20 4 20.0 165.1 105.4 76.2 55.4 27.7 1.4 41.1 6.4 138.2 129.3 7.9
DN 25 5 26.0 190.5 223.8 124.7 84.2 42.1 4.0 65.3 9.7 189.5 203.2 9.7
DN 32 6 32.0 190.5 223.8 124.7 84.2 42.1 4.0 65.3 9.7 189.5 203.2 9.7
DN 40 7 38.0 190.5 223.8 124.7 84.2 42.1 4.0 65.3 9.7 189.5 203.2 9.7
DN 50 8 50.0 200.0 204.0 118.6 109.2 54.6 7.1 65.5 9.7 196.6 203.2 9.7
DN 65 9 66.0 292.1 306.3 165.5 141.7 70.9 16.5 88.1 9.7 288.5 306.3 9.7
Manual Valves with Tube Ends
when used with insulation
Tube
OD
Insulation
max with no
extension
Insulation max
with
extension
12.7 19.3 68.1
19.1 20.1 69.1
25.4 36.8 98.6
38.1 78.7 141.5
50.8 58.7 142.2
63.5 101.6 225.6
76.2 103.6 225.6
101.6 110.5 231.6
80 PSI Spring Return 60 PSI Spring Return 60, 80 PSI Double Acting
Size L M N P R L M N P R L M N P R
DN 8 141.0 70.9 138.4 40.9 1/8 NPT 164.1 80.5 149.9 45.0 1/8 NPT 141.0 70.9 138.4 40.9 1/8 NPT